IRU431L / IRU431AL
1Rev. 1.8
02/20/02
TYPICAL APPLICATION
DESCRIPTION
The IRU431L family are three-terminal adjustable shunt
regulators that can also be used as precision voltage

LOW -VOLTAGE ADJUSTABLE PRECISION
SHUNT REGULATOR
PACKAGE ORDER INFORMATION
    TA (°C)         5-PIN SOT-23 (L5)         3-PIN SOT-23 (L3)
   0 To 70            IRU431LCL5                   IRU431LCL3
   0 To 70            IRU431ALCL5                 IRU431ALCL3
Figure 1 - Typical application of the IRU431L as a shunt regulator / voltage reference.
Data Sheet No. PD94118
FEATURES
SOT-23 Packages
Voltage Reference Initial Accuracy
(1% for IRU431L and 0.5% for IRU431AL)
Low Operating Cathode Current
(80mA max)
Unconditionally Stable with only 1mF
Adjustable Output from 1.24V to 15V